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/ - Is your content ready?

What type of content do you develop today?

Bl s462%

60.99%
57.14%
37.36%
32.97%
30.77%
23.63%
21.43%

19.23%

12.09%

hat are olsy

User manuals
(including administration, configuration,
installation, and reference manuals)

Release notes

Embedded user assistance
(help systems)

Training materials
Knowledge base articles
Service manuals

Other

Policy and procedure
Marketing materials

Social media content

use today to create conte

100

84.6%

Adobe FrameMaker

Adobe FrameMaker

(structured) (unstructured) Adobe InDesign Adobe RoboHelp
Primary Primary Primary Primary
3.0% 11.3% 6.4% 3.6%
Secondary Secondary Secondary Secondary
5.8% 10.5% 9.7% 5.8%
Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary
4.6% 134%  44% 5.5% 5.0% 3.9%
Overall Overall Overall Overall
13.4% 27.3% 21.1% 13.3%
HTML editor Madcap Flare Markdown or similar Microsoft Word
Primary Primary Primary Primary
4.6% 7.2% 2.5% 8.3%
Secondary Secondary Secondary Secondary
11.3% 1.9% 3.6% 8.6%
Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary
4.6% 3.3% 3.6% 7.2%
Overall Overall Overall Overall
20.5% 12.4% 9.7% 24.1%
. . ) ) o XML editor
Microsoft PowerPoint Video editor Wiki tool (for DITA, DocBook, or other)
Primary Primary Primary Primary
17.1% 7.5% 6.1% 58.8%
Secondary Secondary Secondary Secondary
23.8% 9.4% 6.1% 7.2%
Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary Tertiary
15.7% 5.2% 3.6% 2.2%
Overall Overall Overall Overall
56.6% 22.1% 15.8% 68.2%
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How are you managing your content files?

33.24%

20.78%
19.67%
16.62%

9.70%

In a component content management system
In a source control system (such as SVN or GIT)
In a content management system

Onafileserver

33.2%

Other

In what formats do you publish your content today?

35

INDICATE THE PERCENTAGE FOR EACH FORMAT

B o 1-25% [ 26-50% 51-75% [ 76-90% [ 91-100%
Embedded user assistance (help) HTML HTML, Responsive eBook
0, 10/

2 83% 667% 6.67% 3.13/,T 0%

10.60% 12.38% 10.37% 5.21%—
- .38% 28.15% 11.46%
31.90%
11.06% 42.86% 12.38% 14.07% 57.29%
22.92%

11.52% - 15.24% 21.43% 16.30% 24.44%

16.13%

PDF Video XML Other

4.67% 2.00%
10.98% 67% % % 7.34% .
12.76% 6 e i 7 Fo.w/ 31.01/ 6 17.65% 735% 5 onn
8 N 0 - Y -
3 11.01/ﬁ 459% Y
o,
14.54% 18.00% o ] )
4451% 33% 25.69% 40.37% 27.94% 41.18%

15.73%

How do you deliver your content today?

74.45%

73.90%

53.85%

29.40%

14.84%

12.36%

11.81%

11.26%
10.99%

6.32%

Web site / portal 80 (74.45% 73.90%
Electronic PDF 70—
Embedded user assistance (help system) 60 -
Printed hard copy
50
Wiki page
40 -
Dynamic delivery system 29.40%
B 0
. o 30
Mobile application 11.81%
Learni t syst 20 14.84% 11.26%
earning management system .84% o
1236% | | 10.‘99/o
Social media channel (such as YouTube) 10 |~ 6.32%
Other 0

What is your mobile device strategy?

38.86%
36.57%
28.00%
12.29%

571%

[ |
B 457%
[ |

2.57%

457% ——————\

Do not publish on mobile devices 571%

Use responsive design to reformat content for mobile
Publish the same content on all devices Wz
Publish less content on mobile devices
Other

Design mobile-specific web site

Publish more content on mobile devices

I 2.57%

36.57%



How do you use social media? What social media platforms do you use?

45.51%  We do not use social media 51.72%  LinkedIn

32.02%  For marketing and pre-sales activities only 50.74%  YouTube
23.88% Toannounce new content releases 48.77%  Blogs
20.79%  Todirect users to content 46.80%  Twitter
17.42%  To provide a feedback channel for our users 42.36%  Facebook
15.17%  To provide content 34.48%  Discussion forums

14.29%  Other

14.89%  To gather information about our users

4.49%  Other

4.49%

34.48%

15.17%

17.42%

Are customers able to contribute content to your information website or portal?

N » 4 ]

62.25% 16.62% 8.46% 8.45% 4.23%
No, customers Yes, but only by Other Yes, but only after the Yes, by contributing
cannot contribute adding comments content has been curated their own content to
content to existing content by company experts the website or portal

How do you expect your content strategy to change in the next two to three years?

- 60.58%  Improve mobile device support 80
B 47.54%  Provide dynamic delivery system 70~
60.58%

- 35.65%  Restructure content to be topic-based 60 [~

34.20% Involve users in content creation 50

34.20%
- 33.33% Change authoring environment 40 35.65% | 33.33%
32.17%
- 32.17%  Increase social media presence 30
I 1652%  Eliminate PDFs 20
- _— 11.01%

15.36%  Eliminate printing 10

B 1101%  Other

What percentage of your content do you plan to publish in electronic form (not in PDF)

by the end of 2017?

32.69%
21.05%
0,
13.85% 15.79%
7.76% 8.86%
0% 1-25% 26-50% 51-75% 76-90% 91-100%



What formats do you plan to use in two to three years?

INDICATE THE PERCENTAGE FOR EACH FORMAT
I o P 125% [ 26-50% 51-75% [l 76-90% [ 91-100%

Embedded user assistance (help) HTML HTML, Responsive eBook
10.88%  10.88% 9.73% 5.41% 6.90% 3.60% 2.70%
. 0,
11.72% y 9.85% 30.54% 9.01%
0 28.65% 9
s0.155% 10.27% 14.29% 14.41% 44.14%
15.48%
0,
20.00% 25.95% 17.24% 21.18% 26.13%
20.92% M
PDF Video XML
10.80% 3.14% 479% 4.26% 7.33%
28.92% 8.51% 10.67% 27.33%
12.54% 8.51% 55.32%
14.67%
0y
17.42% 27.18% 18.62% 19.33% 2067%

How do you plan to deliver your content in two to three years?

Bl 7855% Website/portal
78.55%
I 5599%  Electronic PDF
- 53.76%  Embedded user assistance (help system)
45.68% Dynamic delivery system 45.68%
34.26%
[ 3426% Mobile application :
22.01%
- 22.01%  Social media channel (such as YouTube)
20.61%
- 20.61%  Printed hard copy 14.76%
14.76%  Learning management system 11.70%
B 1170%  Wikipage
I I I I I I ]
I 613% Other 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

- 56.23%  Customer demands and expectations 56.23%
B ssox Semitnionter
- 45.98% Do more with less

19.94%  High customer support costs
- 16.34%  Competitors provide better information
- 14.13%  None, we aren’t moving
B 970% Other 6|0

Is your content ready to support your

10/
51.25% 35.46% 13.'30/"
Don't really
No Yes
know



What are the shortcomings of your content as it exists today?

65.70%
52.91%
43.90%
37.21% 34.59%
18.90%  1686%  1453%
H B
e Customers are unable We only deliver PDFs
Our search capabilit
65.70% [l - P Y 37.21% assemble topics and 16.86% [l and our customers want
needs improvement " .
produce their own PDFs different formats
We have so much content
that customers cannot find Our current content is not
5291% M the correctinformationto  3459% M wwellstructured 14.53% Other
help them be successful
We only develop text and Customers find better

Our current content does
43.90% [l not fully support 18.90% [l
customers’ needs

our customers are asking information on the web
: 785% [ o
for videos and/or than we provide in our
animations content

What types of content delivery are your customers asking you to provide?

80
70 | 6331%
60 - 50.30%

- 44.67%
50 ° 42.90% 3905% .

B 35.80%
40 31.07%
30 - 21.30%
20 k- ° 17.75% 15.98% 14.79% o seo0
10 =7 5.62% 5.62%
0
63.31% 50.30% 44.67% 42.90% 39.05% 35.80% 31.07%
] | ] | | |
Content Customized Videos PDFs Content Embedded Topic-based
that is more or available on help content
searchable, personalized mobile devices

possibly using content
faceted search

21.30% 17.75% 15.98% 14.79% 8.58% 5.62% 5.62%
] ] ] ] I .
Interactive Opportunities ~ Animations elearning Other eBooks Augmented
media to generate and 3D reality
content graphics
themselves

If you answered “No” to the previous question, what barriers are you facing?

I 290% [ 'nsufficient staff time
D 5280% B nsufficient budget
E— e Wl e
39.72% Resistance to change
_ 37.38% - Inadequate tools
_ 34.58% - Insufficient IT infrastructure
_ 33.64% - Lack of knowledge
30.84% Lack of executive support
_ 2991% [  Lackof vision and strategy
_ 21.50% - Unaware of user demands
P wvevs B S et
I ©02x [ Other



If you are planning to move to new delivery mechanisms, what are you planning to do?

o .
58.74%  Convert legacy content in house 58.74%

48.33%  Get training for our in-house team

- 46.10%  Rewrite content for new mechanisms
16.73%  Automate legacy data conversion

15.61%  Other

- o Outsource the development
1041%  ofnew delivery mechanisms

- 7.81%  Outsource legacy data conversion 60

Il 6376% Contentisnot well-structured
B 60.70%  Insufficient staff
I 4323%  Lackof budget

27.51% Lack of knowledge of conversion process

Negative experiences with
0,
- 16.59% automated conversions in the past

I 1048% Other

B 6748% Time 10.33% | 2584% Changemanagement

16.72% plan

19.45% N

I 49.85% Additional resources 24.01% Supporting analytics

20.36%

I 20.36% Convincing our staff

44.98% Traini
I o lraining that change is necessary

A compelling story to gain 24.01%

37.99% senior management support I 19.45% Help in selecting

and funding the right technology
I 35.87% Better publishing or content 44.98% 16.72% Outside expertise
77 management tools P or consulting
Support from our corporate
B 2888% (olhmology experts B 1033% Other

What is your role in your organization?

52.62% 38.29% 35.26% 26.72% 23.42% 12.67% 8.26% 6.61% 5.79%
Writer Manager Information Content Editor Publisher Other Serviceand Consultant
Architect Strategist Support

What industry do you work in?

Il 5950% Technology 6.06% Life Sciences

7
i

B 1543% Industry 4.96% Publishing

- 6.61%  Professional 0.55% Government/Defense

P 661% Other

™ 35
- DCL 32 ®

=~ DataConversion

= Laboratory Inc. 6

0.28% Institutions

J
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